LT6656
�
6656f
Output Voltage Temperature Drift
TEMPERATURE (°C)
–40
2.498
2.499

TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 230°C/W
*CONNECT PIN TO DEVICE GND (PIN 2)
Order Information
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT6656ACS6-2.5#PBF LT6656ACS6-2.5#TRPBF LTFGW 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT6656BCS6-2.5#PBF LT6656BCS6-2.5#TRPBF LTFGW 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT6656AIS6-2.5#PBF LT6656AIS6-2.5#TRPBF LTFGW 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT6656BIS6-2.5#PBF LT6656BIS6-2.5#TRPBF LTFGW 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
*The temperature and performance grades are identified by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/